GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4147
ANSWERED ON:20.12.2011

FILLING UP OF VACANT POST OF MOTHER DAIRY BOOTHS
Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the criteria adopted for filling up the reserved posts for SC/ST/OBC in the Mother Dairy Fruits and Vegetables booths in Delhi;
(b) whether this criteria is not being followed at present in these booths;
(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the corrective measures taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (DR. CHARAN DAS MAHANT)

(a) Mother Dairy Fruit & Vegetable booths are operated by concessionaires (generally ex-servicemen/dependents) with whom Mother Dairy enters into a commercial agreement. The relationship is therefore not of employer-employee.

(b), (c) & (d) Not applicable in view of (a) above.
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